

Lady Andal Venkatasubba Rao Mat., Hr., Sec., School

A Unit of The Madras Seva Sadan - Founded By Sir & Lady M. Venkatasubba Rao

The Principal,

Dear Sir/Madam,

We take pleasure in inviting you to the 15th Padma Bhushan Lady Andal Memorial Inter-School Tournament and Swimming Meet which is being held at our School on the 19th, 20th and 21st of July 2016.

The Categories are as follows:

	BASKETBALL	
BOYS	UNDER 13	Born on or after 01.06.2004
	UNDER 15	Born on or after 01.06.2002
	UNDER 18	Born on or after 01.06.1999
GIRLS	UNDER 13	Born on or after 01.06.2004
	UNDER 15	Born on or after 01.06.2002
	UNDER 17	Born on or after 01.06.2000

	FOOTBALL	
BOYS	UNDER 10 (5-A Side)	Born on or after 01.01.2007
	UNDER 12 (5-A Side)	Born on or after 01.01.2005
	UNDER 14 (5-A Side)	Born on or after 01.01.2003
	UNDER 16 (5-A Side)	Born on or after 01.01.2001
	UNDER 18 (11-A Side)	Born on or after 01.01.1999
GIRLS	UNDER 15 (5-A Side)	Born on or after 01.01.2002
	UNDER 18 (11-A Side)	Born on or after 01.01.1999

VOLLEYBALL			
BOYS	UNDER 18	Born on or after 01.01.1999	
GIRLS	UNDER 18	Born on or after 01.01.1999	

♣ ONLY THE DATE OF BIRTH WILL BE CONSIDERED NOT THE CLASS IN WHICH THE STUDENT IS STUDYING

Please register as early as possible and we look forward of your participation in the tournament. The details about the fixtures will be sent to you by Email once you have registered.

For further information, you may contact::

Mr. Udhayakumar

94444 11550 (Basketball, Volleyball)

Mr. Senthilkumar

98840 09729 (Football)

Email: phyedu.ladyandal@gmail.com

Web : www.ladyandalschool.com

We look forward to having you with us at Lady Andal Venkatasubba Rao School.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Mrs. Tamara Ann Coelho,

Principal.

E-mail : lady_andal@yahoo.co.in www.ladyandal.in



Lady Andal Venkatasubba Rao Mat., Hr., Sec., School

A Unit of The Madras Seva Sadan - Founded By Sir & Lady M. Venkatasubba Rao

RULES AND REGULATIONS

- 1. Participation in this tournament is only by invitation.
- 2. The names of players must be certified by the Head of the Institution. Only those students whose names are found in the bonafide certificates can participate in the tournament. Each team should be accompanied by a member of the staff of the respective school.
- Completed entry forms should reach us by post or email on or before 11.07.2016
 Email Id: phyedu.ladyandal@gmail.com
- The Basketball Tournaments will be held at our school campus.
- Fixtures will be sent by email to the school id or you can download it from our school website www.ladyandalschool.com on 13th July, 2016
- The team must report 30 minutes before the time scheduled for the match.
- 7. For football only three substitutes will be allowed for the "11- A side " and "5-A side matches. (11 + 3 players, 5+ 3 players)
- 8. Teams which are not submitting individual identification forms will not be able to participate in the tournament.
- Latest federation rules will be followed for all disciplines.
- Individual awards and certificates will be given to the winners and the runners-up at 4.30pm on the 21st of the July 2016 at Lady Andal Venkatasubba Rao School.
- Any number of teams can participate from each school.
- 12. All communication should be addressed to:

The Principal, Lady Andal Venkatasubba Rao School, No.7, Harrington Road, Chetput, Chennai – 31.

Tel.: 28363403 or 28363404

Email: phyedu.ladyandal@gmail.com Web: www.ladyandalschool.com